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1 S My 19, 1919
REZPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURTAL,
Remadns of:
Name James Ce Bell Number: 2223534
Rank: Hone .Or ganization; None
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group 4 1 Unit 304

‘Disinterred (Date) ' May 1 9, 1919, From; (Give complete location)

Fron grave #8 , Cemetery #l9-Forsberg °
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Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:
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Buried five feet deep~—Body badly decomposeds

Was one identification tag found upon the body? Croes ~—0ne ON cross

- ¢ ]
that other means of identification were found upon%&body? None
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If upon disinterment, effects are found upon the bodies, they will be prome
ptly sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G.0. 170, GH.2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined fer clues to indentity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service,
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Name. . arm s e s BELL,-Mrs, D,C.

Paris Hotel H OTE L L U TETIA e T el &

BOULEVARD RASPAIL
Home address.......... ... Ketchum, Cralg County, Oklahoma. ..

Party D Group ... ... B Unit.. B8, WASBINGTON......

Date of arrival . ¥ay 30,.1830 Date of departure s ROOSEVELT=I0-I930

Relationship.... Stepmother . e R

Name of deceased ... BELL, James G, -

Rank Pvt. Organization ... A7 Inaf, 4.Div, - . -

Cemelery - e QY BE-ALER S
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Mr. Conway:
On account of absence of connection via Afton,

Okla. I have given a routing via Vinta, Okla., which comes
out in pretty good shape. It is as follows:

Lv. New York 1.45p %
Arr. St. Louis - 5.40p | v S B
Lv. St. Louis 6. 58p :
Arr., Fdade=ula\ oo 07:}’,,~ 5.38a )
Lv. Vinta .10,04a
Arr. Miami 57 ~11.10a
Lv. Miami 1.45p
Arr Xetchum, Okla. 2.50p
3 Domminey
92&1/ Do - s
//:u’ PPV D Ll - /sme,u «.«,; - {( A 1' ‘ GCC["""“""Q.

!4" L

(D G hairoe

7



\ S

(< t e
WAR TEPARTMENT

"PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS®
SROGON A I e

s W y j— 5. Vest 3dth st., New York,N,Y, Darty  YDE.
) £ Y. . . f ) ewemmasTir
A % AMES K '__ﬁ—,_ Yumber _6%0

.REQITEST FOR_PULIMAY RESTRVAT TON

MRS. D. C. BELL

Rexie ™ oa TraveTee Wil i Ectimate cest of through Pullman,
KETCHUM, CRAIG COUNTY .
~Home ASATSES “se—x | New York, to ... K@TE’HW .
OKLAHOMA i | ~ 3 i ¢ '
I . f X LSO T 3
New York, kwm_. 'KE'TCHUM , -
' . Dest inaﬂion. ‘
Vi& PENN TO’ SThe LOUIS- OST. Tis S F. TO AFTO\J OKI.A...ST. T—"S_O_Fo
20 MTAMT, OttLA..If.o &G. M0 DEST. Bt . TS Rt
. JUNE 19, 1930

‘RBad|{Tr.NO, jDate jTlnw- i‘_,av.“' Cé{fi‘dj:sl’ G. Of‘&er‘ NO".‘I Est.Cost
IS S R e, TS :
TV Nt nide IV S Miastine 18 72 0L ]
TAT sk Adlude 1 [nolshsf | 1 e i
AN LA SR VT ATV e TR
AVM.._._,_ ‘._._-..f TR I AN (O T
TLVEEn LR ety I s MR
30 0T T YD TR e
g T T O R N S 7 R Gt R G T
_3*7..,&;&Lm-i—mr-. A 4-2.5.0?_- ..._,_,'.,_,,,_4_"_ L IR o &
-—.——r-"'*-‘—'"”'_-'""":_—_"[“*'—'“';"—“'—“- - (e PORETL S RS S SN | __T B Il g
...-jj-{t g "--—---P"""""""""“"r‘—*—‘-—*--;»-—-'—-—-- e o FR SIS et SR
L.\,-T e i o ; =y bk ' .
T | IR T RO AR o W,
. b . TOTAI’
A C@QML ka)b %Q -




’ GO DE ‘S InE P .
O S U B- NO. OF
S AEEBDINGT HEADING ¢ 0TS ) (65
i s e : bz
NaME AT / e A Bl o Ao
@ls CRMETYRY & & 1 S
BYRIED GRAVE & 2 47
ROW 7 2 ¥
BLOCK @ 1 S
y 7/
STATE WA 5 Z 2
= £
__...BANK (,:;??Vf//, it ’ o<
rd &
DIVISION A~ 2 b
’ o ,{ ) 7
ORGANIZATION AT V. o047
) ! & /
- Lo ¢ M
MARTIAL i 2 1 e
; = = PR
WME  Lle e C W 4 S for
Iaa. B 6@4&» STATE (_Z_:,;"/. gl 2 L2
m) \ f /’ ;—,-"
RESIDENCE C‘OUNTY Py 2 ey
D} L d{{/‘:. C{'C'ﬂ’ 6(',) CITY W ( R e 3 ><\f\ ;’\
RELATION W[w 1 3
_OTHER - ,A 1 »
A /
ELIGIBILITY  {i ¢/ /, ! i
_NATIVITY )V,.z‘; \; / 1
 d 19/ : l'
i &/ o g 1 /
/. %
V4
_M’IJ‘H «cﬁé/ﬂm;./pﬁ/___ 1 ./ v é?;‘
L% b
0. OF SONS 1 o &
"N : v G J_
/' DATE OF | MOs _. i
g TRIP /9 3 ) 1 Vs
/ _ T Y
ACCEPTANCE YA S
*?/ 29/SU8/PT (O ¢ — v o
7 /



CQDE SLIP

® @ Al i

" HEADING 1 Il B CODE
< wm fGe Vi / IV 4 3 T, y
EL s (e cmEtERy £ J £ 1 4
/ BURLED GRAVE 74 2 dt
| ROW 7 2 47
g BLOCK @ 7 \J
STATE [L Z{Mch _, s S,
RANK ' (7, 1 4
DIVISION A > a7 3
ORGANIZATION 7 3 727

AR g /ﬂ% 1 | A v
MARITATL : 7%/ 1 2

NAME =
STATE 2
RESIDENCE COUNTY o
3 i . CITY 3
RELATION )7 c--»ﬂgzé, 1 ; /
OTHER _ .
FLIGIBILITY [_Q;f_/m.«a( n é
NATIVITY i,
RACE 1 X
_PIGLISH 1
ATTENDANT j 1
HEALTH 1 L L
NO. OF_SONS 1 AN
I B e
Vi e
TRIP TRe 1 N, Fi
ACCEPTANCE 1 0=
29/514



I rpmaa A

Bell, James C, .E 47th Inf, Okla.
Sele sailed C L O 873 2

liother dead \r‘-/krw sk RM M’VB

‘”“"%”K“



DATE/) o LIQ z
¢/
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"7 PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS:AND WIDOWS

" | BEG TO INFORM YOU*THAT | HAVE RETURNED

TO MY HOME SAFELY AND [N GOOGD HEALTH.
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PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
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STATE
. omLmow | feu., Jas. C.
Step-lother Ke tchum,
NAME ....... g i o HOME ADDRESS .Craig Cownty. . ... ... ...
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN Mre De.Co Boll ..  XKetchum, OKlgs. ...............

ARRIVAL IN NEW YORK

DATE sf//f/JO HOTEL%.GW“/ rooM NO. .. 663

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

DATE ..My 218t,.1930. ..... VESSEL ..3/5. "WASHINGDON"...... caBIN No. Q1 T-A.
DESTINATION ..CHERBOURG, FRANCE.. ....... CEMETERY ... OISEYAISNE - ...
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RePLY rEFEr To QM 293 A—-C
Bell, James C. 608 April 28, 1930

HI'B- D. c. &11’
Ke tchum,
Oklahm.

Dear Madam:

Thig office has not yet received your passport for
use in connection with your pilgrimage to the American Ceme-
teries in Europe.

It is imperative that EVERY mother or widow making
this pilgrimage, whether an American citizen or not, have a
passport issued and in the hands of this office before she
begins her trip. ; :

Please comply as early as possible with the instruc-
tions shown in form letter attached, or if you have heretofore
taken this action advise this office to that effect.

Should the clerk of the court not have been furnished
with "Special Pilgrimage Passport"_applicatjons,'please request
him to take the matter up at once with the Passport Bureau,

Room 170, State, War and Navy Building, Washington, D. C., and
he will be furnished with these forms.

The person to whom you should apply is the Clefk
of District Court at Vinita, Craig County, Oklahoma.

For The Quartermaster General,
e

Very truly yours,

\
e A
A e

R. E. SHANNON,
1 Encl. Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Form Let , Agsisgtant,
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QG/CM the invitation extended

(Accept of
me to make a p11gr1mage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Ds C. Bell
(Name)

Ketchum, Craig County, Oklahoma

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1929
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

mnrerLY Rerer To_ QM 293 A-C

Bell, James C, iz?éij November 9, 1929
608 i

v

Mrs. D. C. Bell,
Ketchum, Okla.

Dear Madam:

This office has been requested by the Honorable W. B. Pine,

United States Senate, to furnish you full information regarding the

pilgrimege to the cemeteries in Europe, authorized by the Act of Con-

gress of March 2, 1529, inasmuch as you are desirous of meking the

pilgrimage.

The records of this office indicate that you were the step-

mother of the late Private James C. Bell, Company E, 47th Infantry,
.- and in order to determine your eligibility under the Act to make the
pilgrimage to his grave, it will be appreciated if you will furnish
the following information:

(1)
(2)

(3)
(4)

vised.

Encl.
Act

Date of your marriage to the father of Private Bell.{;é?

Were you married to Mr. Bell at the time his son entered
the military service? }f.k,gn

wf

-
f

b A i"'
L~ 7.5

Were you married to Mr. Bell at the time of his son's death? (/4

If not, give date of your separation from him, or of his
death.

Upon receipt of this information you will be further ad-

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

!






WAR DEPARTMENT /

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL J
WASHINGTON - b e
&
iN REPLY rerer To QY 2935 A-C & October 7 , 1929, '
Bell, James C. 608-SM - &E ‘
.{'n’; ;F'f 4 ‘-%h J#f

Mrs. D. G. Bell, SN £
Ke tchum, Okla. @i’“ ﬁ}' _,-

Dear Madam: ‘§§

@ naval forces of the

&t any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are @ow interred in such ceme-—
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages afe to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of Wf’ make an investigation and
#t to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investiga#ion is to determine the total

the pilgrimages to be made. V.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it isgrequested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks deft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the encloged envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this grimage if eligible? Qéges) ) 7 fﬁo) g
Y,
5. Do you desire to make thedpilgrimage Al
in the calendar year 1940% AYes) (No)
3. Have you at any time flade a previous visit N
to the grave of theMeceased member,of the mili- O -
tary or naval forcgs in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
Jx( Agels | Healthg%“fkm_
4, Please give ygur age and state’9(1ﬁ§£[££27}x (Years) (Good) (Poor)
7 " < bt
o & English — \(Yes) (No)
5. What langhage do you speak? jmy Other language
/ ’ (Specify language spoken)

S/ For The Quartermast
[}
\RW
Encl. Y JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope i ' Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY Rerer To QM 293 A-C

Bell, James C. 608-3M March 21, 1930.

Mrs. D. Cs Bell,
Ketchum,
Oklghoma

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to sach mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which ies enclosed here-
with. In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage.

. Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow

who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. 1In s0

far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each etate together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issused is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may Dbe arranged. The
government will defray all the necessarly expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-
ly of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the mevement to and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
gleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman regervations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your homse
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip gstub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe. '

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

ae




and escorted to a first class hotel where reservations have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been engaged for Europe. All of the women making this trip will Dbe
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
rom two to four will be quartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office. N

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On' the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups geing to the different cemeteries will leave
paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and frcm the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been so
arranged that sach day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possibie for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
traine which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
gee that proper care ies taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die te their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnigh The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

o















) ®

Soldier- James C. Bell, Co. E., 47th Infantry.

Mother - deceased.

Brother = Archie Bell - beneficiary of insurance.

Stepmother - Mrs. D. C. Bell ( Sallie Bstelle Bell) receives adjusted comp.

Above information furnished by Mre. Gostdon, U.S.V.B.



. . EVERETT R.CARR / \

SECRETARY \
(\ j

W. B. PINE
OKLAHOMA
+ L‘f’l
WVlnifed Siates Denafe .
WASHINGTON, D. C. ,\:,‘_%
November 2nd, 1929 VR
\J -‘5
by &

Honorable Charles H. Bridges,
The Adjutant General,

War Department,

Weshington, D. C.

My dear General:

/

v,

I am advised that Mrs. D. C. Bell, Ketchum,

Oklahoma, has a son who is buried in France and she \/

e

wishes to make the iailgrimage to his grave next year.

I shall appreciate it very much if you will
advise her fully in order that she make her plans for

the trip.
With kind regards, I am

Sincerely yours,

16 Réceived A, @ O.NOV & 1929 oD M @bu{/
] YOV G 182 s



AG 516 (11-2-29)
Hisclo lst In»dc

War Dept., AGO, Washington, Nov. S5, 1929 - To The Quartermaster General.
l. Senator Pine has been informed of this reference.

order of the Secretary of War:
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COMPILA%ON OF DISPOSITION OF REM&S DATA

File # 101151

7 6245

I. LocaTioX INDEX CARD:

(¢) Name _________ B:ELL_ o gamesiiBle Wt TN, Ser. No. 2223634
TY?._EK ______
(6) Rank STt o i Organization —_____ CQ.-.EJ%_'”.QI@'_ ___________ ( / / 5
CRIR e Rl
(@D Sunlotic At = = NS (@) Cause of death M/A_8/3-19-18 Now presumed
to be dead from all inf. 4
II. RecisTrAaTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): /
(a) GraveNo. 9 ___________ Row ... - T3] o ] L Sect it Wi TP SRIG < il
(b) Emerg. Address .. Archie Bell(mother) Ketchum, Okla.
T
TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ________ el SRS o I e B L CK’.R..&-’..(; g
i o bandd A Al —AM -3 0- g
IV. A. G. O. DisrosrrioN CARD: ~— -~'--“---‘-“"'"=Dz‘1.t’é'tif‘i-é‘c@ip‘h"""“"i"‘- s S e TR
(a) Name ... — () RO o
(c) Address . _.-.———_____ £t LA b R 2 0 i 0 Ll MaTomdd bl oo R ] 1 TSN
. BEMAIN-UHBISTST3ED
(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.% cuh. b L Al O S/ T et L7 e s 01 A T A A
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at .- P o et 0 RN S T U 1 ) A APE
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 8. oo
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. --.Cf * S sannekd, .,gj_:_*»_:ﬁ'“k - ,,-414.. Mo
Examiner’s Initials s A D kel S e L T oI BTG D ()
V. A. G, O. CORRESPONDENCE Bhows communioation Tromi seudatos.-doe i iili s cacu bu Lo Fouiug e
............................................... LT (PR SRR -
. { §
confirming request in Par. IV, item oacae ; nbove, ot mquestmv that__'_\‘_--g ....... b L iRl
)_; g_'_Crf )-:‘_V%H)_-/_ = !‘ "_' "ﬂ‘{ £ l'L".Q".Q‘__ ] -- mmmmmm oo ;“-:“f_!—f"}%":-;.: -------- _f ______________
i RN A R " N T
e SRt s e CV e ARSI N G
5, / M. i I
Examiner’s Initials Mt aon (B ey s M IR M (Ll 3e 1920
VI. G. R. S Fires, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: —ooooe
oI 0 oL 24 (Lt Yoz = Pacadl, A0 b T G,
\.‘ ""'—._:.-..---; e 3 i { :
------------------------------- T e
74 . (a) Cancellation memos TTGTTE T et CHMEEER, LA S bl e L oLl SRR 4
- r {
/ ¢ | ‘ E\armner g Initials . Soaed 1D i Ul g P B 2121
 Prance ¥ 617 ng
COUNTRY Prs CeMETERY NoO. .. e Noy o SESTRTRT | |

CAR D E D | / & ’3; Malke Form No. i1d

Form No. 115
G fmenaed.am.m 1930 L
i““f e 8

/-v - (Ji
E:U““ “ ?a/uf




f-ll’—: ld)n&m
§ Following advice for%nrded to Europe by [

IX. . CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAEEN,

29‘[4/},5 ________________________ i
z%?

o |
e ,”' 'ﬁ? ﬁ"ﬁﬁﬁ b %]




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF RAIAINS DaTa

I. LOCATION INDEX GaRD: File # 101161
(a) Nepe . DBILs James Gy . ser. s  222apa4---)_°
e enee h TRV Orgenization _ G0sBa ATt IOfy . oo .
(o) Detie Yo (a0 m bk s i St dosth L M/A.B/319-18-- § praauma
: to be dead from all inf,

II. REGISTRATION CARD.~{Check Reg.,Card Inf.ageinst Loc.Ind.Ini.):

- Sec G
(a) Grave No-.-..... HOW I LR Pt Rl Sect~ .gp...ocoo e i
{b) Emérg. Address -...-- Archie Bell(mothex) Ketohum, Okley-------------- e
: R G A0
III.Files of scldiers dying from contagious®SeasesS.......o..---m-noh oo e et A4

1V. Informeiion .on which advice to Europe in letier of trunsmittal was based:

?é@ﬂ/ﬁﬂ/ ,,,,, /I/Z

S T LB s

V. TFpllowing advice forwarded to Europe br(Le'ttsr of trensmittul on/ Z&7

e
e
vIl. SUPPLEJENTARY REGUBSTS
pate of Relationship
#lengd. Source ........-- end neme._ ...
viil. Form 115 received from G.R.5. Habokén, Nl S

e : s ST =
. S X B ERT WO
G, B FORA 115 =4
range
" ¥8

5-566/118 617

JANWLE 1097 H_M .
& i s ~




r——'——?_'___—'—-—'_f {
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. . STATION - @ 1 e T ey SR SR
To be prepared in triplicate. : DATE ______ —Jan. 2641928 -
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND: REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT mg COMPARATIVE REPORT Y, ot R

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found.ﬁ;on. exhlt%ma.;t«iop of body

1. Name BELL, James C. 102 Name', Ll Spi| SLdrn . R
losmosneersars. Wil 00 o 11K NOA oo s SUNATE TP e e

B e e b I3 il N it L ST VR Al T R

4. Org. G0 K. A7th Inf, .. ool L3P ROTRTL ol T IR 0 i VA LA s

‘ 5 D-DthAugn_s:b_,sgls_t]i____,__,_; _________ 14. ta) DD___
6, CleDi TIEEIEY o UM A T AN W L L e (INDABEIG AN LR TN

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No.nw_?__¢,“_m Sec.,!{ ___________ L osRGraveliNO@E . welinige 1 Sec._;g ___________ f

A P s AR 1 ROWSRER !\ (L0 4 NG azileRaMa A o ¢l i g B 1 S ROW, b W20 T
Ay - on i, g g ; L o Y diac}_’ ______________________________________

1B Cemotiory Mo, AMORIS. . Ma L e T 19. Commune or town _Rismes

20. Dept. or County _ .. Maxap ", AL 27." CountrydeFOanaes L y i) & .

e e g O e R O R G o ORI T DN ot M 0 15 L S R

23. Disinterred (Date) .. 1 -25-2,2 __________ By W.C.Rapine el Ll

24 . Inscription on grave marker:

Neme Bell, Jemes 8 Serial No. 2288034 . .

Rank ) o1 R g T g R Organization Co, B 47th Inf, ..

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker‘? ;ﬂ LOn bodysia it Y es

'{.-
Slgnature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
’ identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Body tag checkse

e e L P L S SR ot o Y e e

2 Tond it ioRNOT) DBt I e ithar it Ot S TR e S e AW

B Naturehof DuBdal lu =TTl T e L i gy eriir s RN e e e B

29 . Any discrepancy noted upon examﬁ]atwn of body, as compa.red with G.R.S. records
qUOLEd AFAVET . T i S e N e T,

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date

31. Casket sealed by _ .. i W.O.Rapino cpiliwdd
4 ﬂ“)
S1gna.ture of Embalmer, (Supervisor ﬁ/ / “y s ;

]

| ‘
JLM 'g

g VO

s N Lo Jarlhy B L



G. R. S. Form. No. 16:A ‘ Place.... . Fismes, Ceme. 617 . -
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate ganm. S5t 1922 -

1, REMAINS OF ... DBlL, James Ge . SpriaL NUMBER.. . 2@285634

RIANK 4 1 A N EVY o Vgt 75 - ORGANIZATION wereli00 Be-&7th Infe o .

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
el Jabel BBt IO2R L b N LT G g9 L Ploti B san Ik Beman AT LN TS

By : Group . ... % , . , . Unit.. . 39‘3':? i

s

Reburied (dat_e): Auge24,1922 In (give complete location) : Gre4,Block G,

Lal
By,: Group..pg=burial -grewp - - Uit . . . ame—ea . Natureof reburial %RB %t

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

5. "(a) Tdentification tags: Buried with body 2 . . Tos LR diniorave x\nar‘l;er? s T (R

(0) Other means ol identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Bo@ ta’g Ohecl'csl O e B . 3 o LGS AT AR et T AT -}

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying itenfs 2

(@) Height (actual measurement)

(b)) Weight (estimated) u

(c) IIai_r—ColcSr' .......................................... Hone
ONAN Gty R e P .
Characteristics ..

(d) Hair on face—Color... . Nong: -~

LOEATION -« 31 aa, b SREEEIRN = 1 P

Quantity... AL W o

() Permanent marks.on body (old scars, peculiarities,

AYED

or missin\gpar‘ts) ...................... Hone - o

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty). ... £ N /Wﬁ a .................................... &
__Right shoulder blade missing, ; |

7. Disinterment
supervised by

Gl hie o)
5
Approved .. 3 2

Qe g‘?“gaviS, ISt L R Q&Q.

8. Rehurial

Supervised by QJ/ X
; 4

e Approved i

= S ———
(Tite) Lte,Chaplel n Usae -




Jr

SHIPMENT . (Show actual marking of box.) Box *NDfygieg® ..o ' 80, T8

b v nr ae ‘W R Teeeeemwrtent 00 |
5\

Q‘a 'n‘..‘ 34 {r"‘

32. Designation of body: : ae S i

Name . James Cs BELL _ Serial No.22823534 ..
Rank._______ . Pwvte.  oOrganization Co.Bes 47th Inf,

33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery Olse~Aisne Amer o#ﬁQB.,SﬁIingeS:&trﬂaalﬂB,Aisne
\ e @
l 34, Casket boxed and marked (Date) . d=@B=28&8 Byia e o8 WeOollupine ..
35" ur hereby certify that all the foregoing operaiions were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. X
Signature ofmG.B.S. Inspector
36. Remarks (A BN o | T R L T, T ) DA N ARt Y I S SORRIL DA S T ‘
..);F | fj'
_______________________ —'----—------A———-———--——-nh-—---—-—--—-—----——------»-H---——---d-------g:‘__-w—-~——--—-9——---—‘-;-;—"'--" :} 5
-‘l r’:/r
wmARAil ool RS SRS L BRI R e BIPORSEREFERRR R LA o P 12
!
3TMNSHi ppedefrenspoint. of \Operation:, (Dame)) s il INa . i 50l i 1T S iyl
To point of BOTICONtTAT 1O M sk Ao B o L AN O P gt conen
. (Name )
GOonVoyerm i o S 1 Ll L 0L Signature Shipping Offlcer_x ______________________________
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . . ..
BymGRES Repregentatdvieil Haralhm s pdei (0o SO0 L AT g b ol TR )
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ' b ... ..
To Permanent Cemetery Oise Alsne, AmgCty 608 serimges ot Nesles, &icmee
(Name) ,”,
ConvoyeRnert Bl | | Lt il L6 8L P Signature Shipping Officer
y ( .l-cl,;. ooﬁ.Dﬂ»ViB ? lst Lt. an
40. Received: Date _ __lAPj _______________ AL O R N T o
. G.R.S, Repreaentatlve ______ ﬁ _]14__7_’}7_?_‘ _ D Ll 1
41. Reinterred _Aug.24,1922 0ise-Alsne Cems608,5eringes ot Nesles(Aisne)
(Date)
4250 Grave NSl i sl wanh” 1w 0 AR, BTN N, 0 Sectdion LM Srmitas LTI
43. BLORLOOK. ;... .. A el {1 Hown 9o )5y ) PRI | S adiiap et bt
3

(’f(f‘Ok . JQHM

G.R.S. Representative = __ L;q_ninbjﬁ _________________ ;7
M"Ge ,Cﬂ“ 01 in U_)..;\.o

tab




CaSE oF: BELL, Janef). ' @. a7 -

E/A - Archie Bell, Mother, Ketchum, Okla.

2/5/21 - Form 120~ D. C. Bell, Father, Ketchum, Okla., requests body remain in France.
3/26/21 - Letter from father, D. C. Bell, Ketchum,; Okla., advises soldier was

single, and requests body left in France, "Where it is, asks information regarding
money it would take to remove body home from France.

6/15/21 - Inq. advises father Cty. will be abandoned states body may be moved to
a perm, Amer, Cty. - requests final dedision.

6/26/21 - Letter - Father requests transferred to a per. Amer. Cty.

7/18/21 - Ing, advises father his request will be complied with.

Recommend Form Letter——-——=——-

s

| | %









Jube 16, 1%1l. é/f-./)’\

293.8-Cem. '#101161 (Bell, James C. Prte)
The Quartema‘ter General, Us 5. Army, (Cemeterial Diviston)s - - -

Mr. Ds Co Boll, Ketchum, Oklahoma.

Disposition of Remainse g

S

1. The records of this office indicate that you desire
the body of your son, the late Private James C. Bell, Company
E, 47th Infantry, permanently interred in its present resting
place in Brave #9; SeetitnM, Plot 1, American Cemetery, Fismes,
Departmert of Marme. This is a temporary American Cemstery and
will be abandoned, thersfore it 1s necessary that the body be
moved. :

2, The body may be moved to one of the permanent American
Gemetories in Prance, roferred to in paragraph #9 of tie enclosed
Cemeterial Division Bulletin No. 10 G-W, where the grave will be
perpetuslly maintained by the Governmert in the same manner as
graves of our soldier dead buried in National Oemeteri es in thie
countrye.

%. It is requested thet you advise this office immediately
of your wishes with respect to the final disposl tiom of these
remains.

By mithority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARIES J. WYNNE,
N8 Captadi, Q. Me C. v

Sl g
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P0: MRS CAIRNS.
ADVISE RUROPE
1. me retura body Fation g
2  To comoentraty e
8,  Te Net Disturd C‘; ~
L : A ~
-----b--ﬂ'O'““-“.
S cuotery in guestion-

Order 'Not Disturb?
and ask Rethers

if permanent ) Cj

Return to Mr. Cole for Inquiry
_ Return to C.Scett when letter is scnt[zﬁ'

&y






G Rinprmva Traumy :-
(Ed. of Jan. 1;1921) . . 617-7% rr
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY X2’
} CEMETERIAL DIVISION :
HOBOKEN, N.J. ; JAINES 1o

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.

To: Mrs. Archie Bell, Ketchum, Oklahoma.

Fhe records of this office show that mbxxmxmxed(ﬂnﬁxﬂxthiymixkxmxmmakm

nn

ReiliA UF‘GDISTUEG::

________________ L)1, QPO AN (/e B R T e ol | (el EREOT VR0
. If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.
The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in: the National Cemeteny; Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General. C £8)C. Prenon,

Lreut. Colonel, U. S. Army

If  all blank:spaces below are not filled out, it' will' necessitate a return of this paper and'a SERIOUS
DELAY: in the shipment! of this body. State in each casee WHETHER' or not these relatives are STILL

LIVING., S ) S )
Was soldier married? __..._.______ el i ol , ')- -2 /[ ;4/ M@’

NAME OF— ;i N STREET. STATE.

Soldier’s widow LY R

Soldier’s children: <'2 nads " SLC A A |
i(Name oldest first.) ] ; B

s /‘\-.A V .:D:?' i b # P B UTE Bt
Father.._ L A5 iBomaes 4

(Mothoriet i Ran ¥ ey TWOR a0 it Al i i R el 00 SR g ofy

(Name old-
est first:)

lr

Byt e 0N Al B el ) RGNS BT WY ol TS SN U s AT O SRR Y L P o Y IS )
Brothers. {2 i LA R Vs O S\ ARPEy IR B L A Y Sl= - ASEETT MR
1
2

Sisters.
(Name old-
est first.) 3

Nddress. DYtz van CLgbfreve e Relationship ~ 7 et /1e 0. |

IMPORTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37560 (ovER.)
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s A

. WAR DEPARTMENT . i o
QUARTERMASTER QZORPS A S /5 /5 0 /21.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HoBOKEN, N. J.

llarch 16th, 1921,

Pile No. 293.8, Yem. Div., Cor. Branch, GEMETERIAL DIVISIO
(Bell, James C.) "

Mrs b Co Bell' 1
¥Fetchum, 0Oklshoma. :

MAx 29 \«-

Dear Sir:

Receipt of the pepartment's Shlpplnp andlrv s
Form #120, executed by you, regarding the dlSpOSltlon of
the remains of your son, the late James C. Bell, Private,
Serial lo. 22235634, Company B, 47th Infantiry, is ‘mcknow-
ledged.

-

Vindly adyise thﬁs office at your earliest
convenience whether or not the late soldier is survived
by widow or chilldren, and if so, furnish the name and
address of each,

This information is necessary in order that the
legal next of kin:of the late soldier may have an opport-
unity of expressing his or her wishes regarding the dis-
position of the remains. ,<\

%ba Your nromut’;ablxtgﬁll be greatly appreciated.
qq?‘Dy a%ghqrigﬁﬂ’g\ qtﬁuartermaster jeneral:
/ ‘0 i \\ ; .
\b R. E. SHANNON,

7 Q¢ Captain, Q.ll. Corps,
(}<§S ; Officer in Charge.

gU”L4?

1 t Lt., Infantry.



. i : ;
| G,R.S.Z‘r?'inm -8: Cont: i s Liai
" Licmos {For: G.R.S4 roprcs'entativb, C.R.0.

. Subjcct: Information roquircd for G.R.S.

1.
{ } Surname: BELL
{ ) Number:- L 2283b3L
{ } First Name: James CG.
{v}/ Ranl: 5 fi'/'f-'f%f f
(V Cmpany: ‘:f‘!‘ i =3 3 n _.‘:\r—'
('._) Organizationﬁ {,/'/‘-ﬁ[ ;9&..7‘47--:‘!- ( ‘T
{,.} Date of Death: ) J
(LI~ Camse: i A
ce: o Al
{ ) Ble k ‘0,__3.':‘ /ﬁ/[‘(}/ e ,
Bocasion of hoswdtalts 000 Jol fow all
' Number ). # 5
7 . Class e Lk 9
’ (N Relative: AAaofutls /ULl )
(V) Relationship: / v,'j,_ eI
; (\k‘j .g'de-’BBB: ,/ -’4,..:- f % ;
(Y uthority: b
Cablegram NO.: &l vg kg/.
gelegram from: & COY(
)
- dated: %
| () Reported to Washington:
‘ ¢,C. Nos: _
{inderscore the "official" C. c ’
( ) Remarks: £5,

‘Items checked are to be completed:

i
Show present status on reverse side, l/

CHARLES C. PIJ:.BCE
Lient.-Colonel, Q.lC., U Sds

’ Initials of Reporter: , : N ;

o/ iX
e W o "\‘ o rf(j ¥ " )




gried: reburied:” 12-4 8.-

;N
Cty. No. 847@n

Amer. Gty. Bazoches, Aisune,

Reported by the GRS?
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Address reply fo . !
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL .
Washington, D. C. ;
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARM.’

In Answer Refer to File No,_._ ... WASHINGION. June 15, 1921.
No: 293,8-Cem. #101151 (Bell, James C. Prte.)
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division].
’fo: Mr. D. C. Bell, Ketchum, Oklahoma.

Subject: Disposition of Remains.

= R 1. The records of this office indicate that you desire

v the btody of your son, the late Private James C. Bell, Company
B, 47th Infantry, permanently interred in its present resting
place in Grave #9, gection M, Plot 1, American Cemetery, Fismes,
Department of Marne. This is a temporary American Cemetery and
will be abandoned, therefore it ie necessary that the body be
moved.

% 2., The body may be moved to one of the permanent American
Cemeteries in France, referred to in paragraph #9 of te enclosed
Cemeterial Division Bulletin No. 10 G-W, where the grave will be
~ =~ parpetusily maintained by the (overnment in the samé manner as
graves of our soldier dead buried in National Cemeteries in this

count Ty

3, It is requested that you advise this office immediately
of your wishes with respect to the final disposi tion of these

remains.
e By anthority of the Quartermaster General:
RE e
s CBEIVE'D S \\\ 2
. BRAN
CH e qﬁ\ e )
o baen c AT TR L RS
T Kool G
CEMETERIAL \gh, o ij il
DIV. Q. M. G, )
b“
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0s Be 4Tth Inf, BELL, James Ce= WVt 2223534,
4th Pive , Bal

in action between Aug. drd and I3th, I978 om the Vesls River, nesr

; bautb, Francte
?@t into notion with Cos Auge Tih, ¥ before Dasaches. No fwrther infarmation

No informant given.

Signeds HeJeMARPIN .;
*I5t The 47 Inf.

I-lGO



